0	
PT0	
₽~~	
÷	II
s (S	
ب ب	=-
ᄀᄓᅋ	4
[\ \psi_0	3000
126	·=:
4	
L	

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ronald C. Cagle	Name: Harbor Dental Bleaching Group, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 727 Bond Avenue
Other	or Santa Barbara ou CA Tr. 0314
T 2/ 2002	City: Santa Barbara State: CA Zip: 9310
Execution Date: June 24, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{6}{}$
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10,606013	
Additional numbers a	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Ittached? Yes No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Itached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents invo
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Itached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth J. Hovet	6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth J. Hovet Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Left Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charged to the charged to deposit according to the charged to deposit according to the charged to th
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth J. Hovet Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth J. Hovet Internal Address: Nordman, Cormany et al	6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Left Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charged to
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth J. Hovet Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charged to the charged to deposit according to the charged to deposit according to the charged to the charged to deposit according to the charged
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth J. Hovet Internal Address: Nordman, Cormany et al	6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Left Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charged to
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth J. Hovet Internal Address: Street Address: Nordman, Cormany et al P.O. Box 9100 City: Oxnard State: CA Zip: 93031-9100	6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Left Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charged to
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth J. Hovet Internal Address: Street Address: Nordman, Cormany et al P.O. Box 9100 City: Oxnard State: CA Zip: 93031-9100	6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth J. Hovet Internal Address: Nordman, Cormany et al P.O. Box 9100 City: Oxnard State: CA Zip: 93031-9100 DO NOT US 9. Signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth J. Hovet Internal Address: Nordman, Cormany et al P.O. Box 9100 City: Oxnard State: CA Zip: 93031-9100 DO NOT US 9. Signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 014243 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT

I, Ronald C. Cagle, residing at 96 North Evergreen Drive, Ventura, California

93003, do hereby assign unto Harbor Dental Bleaching Group, Inc., a California

Corporation, having an address of 727 Bond Avenue, Santa Barbara, California 93103

(Assignee), my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and

to the invention entitled FLUID DISPENSER ASSEMBLY, as described in the

Application for United States Utility Patent, Attorney's Docket No. HM-72822, which

was executed by me as a sole inventor on June 24, 2003, and in any and all other

applications for patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations and reissues

thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts together with all patents issuing on any of

the aforesaid applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives, throughout the full terms of all said patents

which may be granted.

Assignor hereby agrees that upon request, but at the expense of Assignee, he

will communicate to Assignee or its representatives, any facts known to him respecting

said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all

documents and applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid said Assignee,

it successors, assigns and nominees to perfect, obtain and enforce proper patent

protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed at Santa Barbara, California this 24 day of June, 2003.

Ronald C. Cagle

::ODMA\WORLDOX\H:\WDOCS\14459\001\AGT\10153036.WPD

RECORDED: 06/24/2003

REEL: 014243 FRAME: 0348